

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26666/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 07/05/2009 in WP No. 966/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH)

U.P. KHADI AND VILLAGE INDUSTRIES BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BAL KRISHUN SHARMA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for stay and prayer for interim relief and office
report)

Date: 21/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Madan Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Vijay Kumar Pandita, Adv.
 Mr. J.P. Tripathi, Adv.
 Ms. Asha Upadhyay, Adv.
 Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post for final disposal.

Interim orders to continue.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master