

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S H . R A J I V K A L R A

Civil Appeal No(s). 902/2014

U.P. KHADI AND VILLAGE INDUSTRIES BOARD

Appellant(s)

V E R S U S

BAL KRISHUN SHARMA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-02-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Service of notice of alternative arrangement is complete on the Sole Appellant, but no one has chosen to enter appearance on his behalf.

Viewed thus, matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions as appellant is unrepresented. Await Orders. List thereafter.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar

pm